
 Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 1 of 4 
For Internal Use   Effective date December 2011      Version: 1.4                                                                     

PA-13:  REGISTER FOR RECEIVING BIDS / TENDERS 
 

Bid / Tender no: PE 10/2016 Closing date and time: 21/06/2016 at 11:00 

Project description: 
GRAHAMSTOWN SAPS KING FLATS:REPAIR &SMAINTENANCE OF 
ELECTRICAL, CIVIL,& STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS TO THE COMPLEX 
(PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN ARCHITECTS) 

Reference no:         

 
The above mentioned bid / tender closed at Room 2

nd
 Floor Boardroom  at Eben Donges Building, Port Elizabeth on 21/06/2016 at 11:00. 

 
1. BIDDERS / TENDERERS AS LISTED ON THE ENCLOSED SCHEDULE, FORWARDED FOR CONSIDERATION: 

NB:  
1.1. The bids / tenders are strictly confidential and should be treated as such. 
1.2. Included herewith the bid /tender documents as well as the relevant file for assessment. 
1.3. You are kindly requested to evaluate the bids / tenders on or before:  N/A 

 

2. BIDS / TENDERS RECEIVED BEFORE CLOSING TIME: 
(Attach additional pages if more space is required.) 

 

No: 
 

Name and Addresses of Bidders / Tenderers: 
 

 
 
 

Telephone 
Number  Fax Number: 

 
Prices: 

 

 
 
 

BBBEE Status 
Level of 
Contributor 

 
 
 

Points 

1/12 
MMK Architects, 37 Parliament St Central Port 
Elizabeth 

0415851575 
0825506477 

0415857797 R 368 586.26 
Level 2, Not 
Certifed  

0 Points 

2/12 
The Creative Axis Architects,126 Cape road Mill 
Park Port Elizabeth, 

0413737225 
0824182525 

0413738024 R 414 659.53 
Level 3,Certified  16 Points 

3/12 
The Matrix cc Urban Designers & Architects, 22 
Lansdowne place, Richmond Hill Port Elizabeth 

0415821073 
0826592339 

0415821083 R 451 518.16 
Level 4, Not 
Certified    

0 Points  

4/12 
PE IDC architects CC t/a IDC Architects,Fairview 
House, Ring Road Greenacres Port Elizabeth   

0413634487 
0834552042 

0413634530 R 561 172.57 
Level 2, Certified  18 Points  

5/12  
Afriplan Associates,One cardiff Street 
Summerstrand Port Elizabeth 

0415835154 
0824686222 

0415835155 R 605 272.06 
Level 2,Certified  18 Points 

6/12 
Ngonyama Okpanum, 16 Clyde Street, 2

nd
 Floor 

Trafalgar Centre central Port Elizabeth 
0415822753 
0836261914 

0415822869 R 635 811.29 
No BBBEE  Points 



 Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 2 of 4 
For Internal Use   Effective date December 2011      Version: 1.4                                                                     

7/12 
Impendulo design Architects (PTY) LTD, 59 
Western  Ave Vincent East London  

0437260060 
0832865370 

0437260063 R 644 749.50 
Level 2, Certified 18 Points  

8/12 
Brinkman Ndayi McAll CC, Suite 1 Lyndan 114 
Park drive Port Elizabeth 

0415852125 
0812712606 

0415821123 R 645 025.94 
Level 3, Certified 16 Points  

9/12 
Ikamva Architects East CC, 66 Frere road 
Vincent East London 

0437265586 
0826524342 

0437265599 R 715 000.93 
Level 1, Certified 20 Points  

10/12 
Intsika Architects CC, 3 Berea Terrace East 
London 

0437267786 
0828728748 

0437264763 R 802 572.05 
Level 1, Certified  20 Points 

11/12 
Imbono FJA Architects South CC, 4 Pearce 
Street Berea East London  

0437210032 
0837018699 

0437211102 R 850 032.51 
Level 1, Certified  20 Points 

12/12 
Thembela Architects (PTY) LTD,110 Villiers 
Road Walmer Port Elizabeth 

0415813091 
 

0415812846 R 887 874.98 
 Level 2, Certified 18 Points 

                        R           

                        R           

                        R               

                        R               

                        R               

                        R               

                        R                   

                        R                   

 
3. BIDS / TENDERS RECEIVED LATE:  

 
Name of Bidders / Tenderers: Date Received: Time Received: 

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  



 Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 3 of 4 
For Internal Use   Effective date December 2011      Version: 1.4                                                                     

4. THE FOLLOWING BIDDERS / TENDERERS WERE ADMINISTRATIVELY NON-RESPONSIVE: 
 

Legend: Reason for administrative non-responsiveness: 

A Non registration with CIDB (for Engineering & Construction works only) 

B Non registration in the relevant category (for Engineering & Construction works only) 

O Other, specify 

 

No: Name of bidder / tenderer: Legend: Reason for administrative non-responsiveness: 

                        

            
 
 
 

. 

 
 

                  

                        

                      

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        
 

 
5. PROCUREMENT OFFICE SIGNATURE: 
 

U TYS  22/06/2016 



 Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 4 of 4 
For Internal Use   Effective date December 2011      Version: 1.4                                                                     

Name of Procurement Officer Signature Date 

 


